
DAVIS SCHOOL DISTRICT JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS' BASKETBALL 2023-2024 
 
Preseason Begins: Thursday, December 7, 2023 
Tryouts Begin: Thursday, January 4, 2024 
Coaches Meeting: Wednesday, December 6, 2023, 3:30 p.m.  (Annex Conference Room) 
Participation Fee:  Up to $600 total 

 District Fees:  $35 District Sport Fee, up to $20 Transportation Fee 
 Any additional fees must be approved on the school’s Activity Disclosure Statement and may include things such as: up to $50 

apparel fee, On-campus clinics up to $150, Off-campus clinics up to $250, referee fees, team banquets, additional coaches pay, 
equipment replacement, etc. 

Game Times:   3:15 p.m. 
 
Tuesday, January 16   Thursday, January 18                Tuesday, January 23 
Legacy at West Point   Central Davis at Bountiful   West Point at Centennial 
Centennial at North Davis   South Davis at West Point   Millcreek at Sunset 
Syracuse at Shoreline    Centerville at North Davis   Kaysville at South Davis 
Sunset at South Davis   Sunset at Kaysville    Mueller Park at Syracuse 
North Layton at Mueller Park  Farmington at Syracuse   North Davis at Farmington 
Fairfield at Millcreek   Millcreek at Legacy   Shoreline at Centerville 
Central Davis at Farmington   Mueller Park at Fairfield   Fairfield at North Layton 
Bountiful at Kaysville   North Layton at Centennial   Legacy at Bountiful 
Bye-Centerville    Bye-Shoreline    Bye-Central Davis  
 
Thursday, January 25   Tuesday, January 30    Thursday, February 1 
West Point at Centerville   Fairfield at West Point   Bountiful at North Davis 
North Layton at Bountiful   Central Davis at Syracuse   Centerville at Central Davis 
Syracuse at Millcreek   Shoreline at Sunset   West Point at Millcreek 
North Davis at Legacy   Centerville at North Layton   Mueller Park at Sunset 
Sunset at Central Davis   North Davis at Kaysville   South Davis at Shoreline 
Centennial at South Davis   Legacy at Mueller Park   Syracuse at Fairfield   
Farmington at Shoreline   Farmington at Centennial   Kaysville at North Layton 
Bye-Mueller Park, Fairfield, Kaysville  Bye-South Davis, Millcreek, Bountiful  Bye- Farmington, Legacy, Centennial 
  
Tuesday, February 6   Thursday, February 8   Tuesday, February 13 
Millcreek at Bountiful   Farmington at Bountiful   Bountiful at South Davis 
South Davis at Centerville   Centerville at Millcreek   Centerville at Mueller Park 
Mueller Park at Farmington   Mueller Park at South Davis   Millcreek at Farmington 
Centennial at Central Davis   Centennial at Fairfield   Shoreline at Centennial 
Fairfield at Kaysville   Kaysville at Legacy    Central Davis at Kaysville 
Shoreline at Legacy   Central Davis at Shoreline   Legacy at Fairfield 
North Layton at North Davis  Sunset at West Point   West Point at North Davis 
Syracuse at Sunset   Syracuse at North Layton   Sunset at North Layton 
Bye-West Point     Bye-North Davis    Bye-Syracuse  
 
Thursday, February 15   Tuesday, February 20     
Bountiful at Mueller Park   Bountiful at Centerville 
Farmington at Centerville   South Davis at Farmington 
South Davis at Millcreek   Millcreek at Mueller Park 
Kaysville at Centennial   Centennial at Legacy 
Legacy at Central Davis   Fairfield at Central Davis 
Shoreline at Fairfield   Kaysville at Shoreline 
North Davis at Syracuse   North Davis at Sunset 
North Layton at West Point   West Point at Syracuse 
Bye-Sunset    Bye-North Layton  
 
Play-In Game Between #16 and #17 Teams: Thursday, February 22, 2024 
First Round District Tournament:  Tuesday, February 27, 2024 (Home Sites) 
Quarter Finals District Tournament:  Thursday, February 29, 2024 (Home Sites) 
District Semifinals:  Tuesday, March 5, 2024 (TBD) 
District Finals: Thursday, March 7, 2024 (TBD) 


